

G.R. 122 of 2022 Reg. No. 196 of 2025

Order No: 08

Dated: 14.10.25

Today is fixed for appearance.

L.d APP and the defence advocate are present.

Out of the two accused persons one accused namely, Sagar Pokhrel is absent by filing petition and prays for time on the ground as stated therein.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Another accused namely, S.P. Sharma is absent without steps.

Both the accused must be present on the next date fixed.

To: **03.12.2025** for appearance.

DC

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**