

G.R. 122 of 2022 Reg. No: 196 of 2025

Order No: 10

Dated: 05.02.2026

Today is fixed for appearance I.d. W/A.

Both the accused S.P. Sharma and Sagar Pokhrel are absent by a petition wherein prayers are made for time.

Time is allowed.

No further time shall be allowed.

P.O. is on leave.

To: **11.03.2026** for plea I.d. W/A.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling I/C**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling I/C**