

G.R. 122 of 2022 Reg. No: 196 of 2025

Order No: 12

Dated: 27.04.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of defacto complainant.

Ld. APP is present.

Both the accused on c/b are absent and are represented u/s 317 Cr.Pc.

S/R received as served through whatsapp.

No witness is present.

Issue reminder.

To: **26.05.2026** for evidence of defacto complainant.

D&C

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling